

19.07.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused is yet to be summoned in this case.

Case is at the stage of pre-summoning evidence.

An application seeking amendment of complaint to
incorporate exact premises number/better particulars, verification
report, amended memo of parties stand filed.

Statement of Sh Binay Kumar- AR for the
complainant company also stand recorded as CW-1.

Affidavit in evidence of CW2 namely Sh Maunoo
Kumar filed. Witness is also present today. He has been
examined as CW2 and discharged.

Pre Summoning evidence closed by AR of the
complainant company vide his separate statement recorded today
in this regard.

Ld counsel for the complainant company seeks an
adjournment to argue on the point of summoning of the accused.

Accordingly, at request, put up for arguments on the
point of summoning now on 20.07.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
19.07.2023