

26.07.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant with Ld counsel.

Matter is today fixed for arguments on the point of Pre- Summoning Evidence.

However, adjournment sought by the counsel for complainant company in terms of previous order.

Accordingly, as requested, put up for the same now on **04.08.2023**.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
26.07.2023