

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is absent.

Ordinary process issued against the accused received back served. However, dasti process filed with the report of premises found locked.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.09.2025 (ts)

At 10.29 a.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsels Sh. Mahesh Kumar Patel, Ms. Aksha and Sh. Aayush Tyagi, Advs.

Vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed and adjournment sought for filing the bail application.

Let the bail application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

It is jointly submitted that there is possibility of settlement between the parties.

Put up for settlement, if any/ further proceedings on 11.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/09.09.2025 (ts)