

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Chauhan.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Adv. (M.No. 9818937302).

Bail application not filed.

In compliance of previous direction, details of all the pending cases / raids against the accused, supplied to the AR for the complainant company.

Joint request made on behalf of parties for referring the matter to Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre for **19.11.2025 at 12 noon**. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting outcome of proceedings before Mediation Centre otherwise for further proceedings on **05.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/11.11.2025 (ts)