

Ct. Cases 1416-22
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Arti
PS. Tilak Nagar

16.01.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of accused for grant of bail.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahesh Kumar.

AR for the complainant submits that there are multiple cases pending against the accused and connected cases are pending before mediation center.

After addressing some arguments, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused submitted that he may be allowed to withdraw the application for grant of bail.

Separate endorsement of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused taken on the bail application.

Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Complainant is directed to file list of pending inspections/ cases against the accused on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. 05.02.2026 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.01.2026 (sy)